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Safeguarding Reminders First 

Day Calling If your child is unwell 

please contact the school first thing. 

We endeavour to follow up all 

unexplained absence on the first 

day of the absence. If you are 

arranging for someone else to 

collect your child, please contact 

the school office. This way we can 

ensure the safety of your child.  

Parking at the School Gates is Dangerous  
For those parents new to the school, please note that parents 
MUST NOT park outside the school during the morning school 
rush hour (from 8.35AM) and the after school picking up time 
(from 3.10). Parents are asked to park in the village hall carpark and 

walk to the school. Most parents do this all the time, thank you.  
It is primarily to stop cars blocking the road creating traffic problems. It 
can be such a hazard as small children are crossing the road at this time. 
We realise parking is limited and so if there are any parents that live 
nearby and could drop off and collect their child without using a car it 
would be much appreciated. Thank you. 

A Macmillan Cake Sale is being 
held next Friday 27/9/19 after 
school. This is being organised by 
the Wild Wrens school ECO club. 
 

Pro Coach Multi Sports - 
Pro coach hopes to employ a coach 
this week for the cl.1 & cl.2 sports 
club. We will inform parents as soon 
as we know when the sports club 
begins (this is unlikely to be Tues 
24/9/19). 
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Events coming up! 

Thurs 26 Sept Stay & Play  
Thurs 27 Sept Jeans for Genes Day 
Thurs 10 Oct Harvest Festival 
9.15/9.30 in the Village Hall 
Thurs 10 Oct PM Wreningham History 
group in school 
w/b Mon 14 Oct Families Week 
Tues 15 Oct Parents Eve 4.30-7PM 
Wed 16 Oct Parents Eve 4.30-7PM 
Thurs 17 Oct Parents Eve 3.30-6PM 
Half Term Mon 21 to Fri 25 October 
Thurs 31 Oct Cl.3 in All Saints Church 
Sat 2 Nov Open Morning 10 AM 
w/b Mon 11 Nov Friendship Week 
(Anti-Bullying Wk.) 
Mon 11 Nov Flu inoculation 
– whole school 
Thurs 14 Nov 3.30 Parents Internet 
Safety Session – details to follow 
Mon 18 Nov Year 3 Hockey 
Tournament 
Thurs 21 Nov Individual Photos 
Tue 3 Dec KS2 Nativity 9.30AM/ 6PM 
Thurs 5 Dec cl.1 & cl.2 Nativity  
Fri 6 Dec cl.1 & cl.2 Nativity 
Thurs 12 Dec Carol Singing 6PM 
around the village 
Tues 17 Dec School Christmas Dinner 
Wed 18 Christingle/Last day of term 
School re-opens Mon 6 January 2020  
 

Stars of the Week Class 1 Eadie T, James R, Class 2 Francis P, 

Daisy H, Class 3 Blossom C, Charles B Class 4 Oscar R, Nathan C  

 

Parents’ Meetings - Parents have an opportunity to meet their 

child’s teacher on Tuesday 15, Wednesday 16 or Thursday 17 October 

(times vary from 3.30-6PM or 4.30-7PM). The meetings are an opportunity 

to discuss how your child has settled into the new school year, to talk with 

the teacher about the progress made and any targets or concerns. 

Information for new parents - There are two parents' evenings during the 

year (one in October and one in February). In the summer term the school 

has an open evening. Parents’ meetings take place in the school hall. 

Parents can book one 10-minute slot per child. Lists for parents to sign up 

for appointment times will be outside the office from w/b 7/10/19. 

 

Thursday 26/9/19 the 
school is supporting 
jeans for genes day. 
Pupils can wear jeans with 
their school jumpers and 
donate 50p to support 
children affected by a life-
altering genetic disorder.  

 

 

http://www.macmillan.org.uk/

